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City of 
Appleton

 Honorable Jake Woodford 
Mayor of the City of Appleton 
City Hall - 100 N. Appleton Street 
Appleton, WI  54911-4799
(920) 832-6400 
FAX:  (920) 832-5962 

CDBG Program Contact 
Monica Stage 
Deputy Director Community and Economic 
      Development 
(920) 832-3943                        
FAX: (920) 832-5994

Nikki Gerhard 
Community Development Specialist 
(920) 832-6469 
FAX: (920) 832-6044 

Laura Bonnet 
Housing Coordinator 
(920) 832-6468 
FAX: (920) 832-5994

monica.stage@appleton.org 

nikki.gerhard@appleton.org 

laura.bonnet@appleton.org 

City of 
Beloit

 Ms. Lori S. Curtis Luther 
City Manager 
City Hall 
100 State Street – 4th Floor 
Beloit, WI  53511
(608) 364-6614     
FAX: (608) 364-6756 
lutherl@beloitwi.gov 

Clinton Anderson 
City Council President 
(608) 302-7913 
andersonc@beloitwi.gov

CDBG Program Contact 
Julie Christensen 
Community Development Director 
(608) 364-6703 
FAX: (608) 364-6609               

Teri Downing 
Deputy Community Development Director 
(608) 364-6705 
FAX: (608) 364-6609

christensenJ@beloitwi.gov 

downingt@beloitwi.gov 

Dane 
County

 Mr. Joe Parisi 
Dane County Executive 
City-County Building – Room 421 
210 Martin Luther King, Jr., Blvd. 
Madison, WI  53703 
(608) 266-4114 
FAX: (608) 266-2643
parisi@countyofdane.com 

CDBG Program Contact 
Casey Becker, Division Administrator 
Housing Access & Affordability 
Dane County Department of Human Services  
(608) 2831446 
FAX: (608) 266-2643 

Peter Ouchakof 
CDBG/RLF Administrative Specialist 
(608) 283-1441 

Pedro Ruiz 
CDBG Program Specialist 
(608) 283-1379 

HOME Program Contact 
Jenna Wuthrich 
CDBG/HOME Program Specialist 
(608) 283-1382 

Joanna Cervantes  
CDBG/HOME Program Specialist 
(608) 283-1382 

becker.casey@countyofdane.com 

ouchakof@countyofdane.com 

ruiz.pedro@countyofdane.com 

wuthrich@countyofdane.com 

cervantes.joanna@countyofdane.com
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City of 
Eau Claire

Mr. Dave Solberg
Interim City Manager 
City Hall 
203 S. Farwell Street, 3rd Floor 
Eau Claire, WI  54701
(715) 839-4902 
FAX: (715) 839-6177 

Keith D. Johnathan
Administrator  
Housing Division  
 (715) 839-5124               
FAX: (715) 839-4939 

CDBG and HOME Program Contact 
Jennifer Reynolds 
CDBG/HOME Program Specialist   
Housing Division 
(715) 839-6108

keith.johnathan@
     eauclairewi.gov 

jennifer.reynolds@ 
     eauclairewi.gov 

City of 
Fond du Lac

 Mr. Joseph P. Moore 
City Manager 
160 South Macy Street  
Fond du Lac, WI  54935
(920) 322-3407 

 Dyann Benson, AICP 
Community Development Director 
(920) 322-3440                              
FAX: (920) 322-3471 

Merry Arndt 
Community Development Specialist 
(920) 322-3445 

 dbenson@fdl.wi.gov 

marndt@fdl.wi.gov 

City of 
Green Bay

 Honorable Eric Genrich                          
Mayor of the City of Green Bay 
City Hall 
100 N. Jefferson Street 
Green Bay, WI  54301
(920) 448-3005 

 Neil Stechschulte 
Development Director 
Community and Economic Development 
Room 608 
(920) 448-3395 
FAX: (920) 448-3426 

CDBG & HOME Program Contact 
Bill Paape 
Neighborhood Development Manager 
City of Green Bay 
Department of Community and Economic  
     Development 
Room 608 
(920) 448-3315 
FAX: (920) 448 3426 

Krista Cisneros 
Community Development Specialist   
(920) 448-3404                        
FAX: (920) 448-3426 

Cheryl Renier-Wigg  
Neighborhood Development Supervisor  
(920) 448-3412 

HOME CONTACT
vacant 
(920) 448-3402 

 neil.stechschulte@greenbaywi.gov   

williampa@greenbaywi.gov 

kristaci@greenbaywi.gov 

cherylre@greenbaywi.gov 
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City of 
Janesville

Mr. Mark Freitag
City Manager 
City Hall - 18 N. Jackson St. 
P.O. Box 5005 
Janesville, WI  53547 
(608) 755-3177
FAX: (608) 755-3196

Douglas Marklein 
Council President 
(608) 373-6016 
markleind@ci.janesville.wi.us 

CDBG & Rock County HOME Consortium 
Program Contact
Jennifer Petruzzello 
Neighborhood and Community Services Director 
(608) 755-3038              
FAX: (608) 755-3207

Carrie Clark 
Housing & Financial Rehab Specialist 
(608) 373-3441 
FAX: (608) 755-3207 

Kelly Bedessem 
Housing Service Director 
(608) 755-3052 
FAX: (608) 755-3207

petruzzelloj@ci.janesville.wi.us    

clarkc@ci.janesville.wi.us 

bedessemk@ci.janesville.wi.us 

City of 
Kenosha

 Honorable John Antaramian 
Mayor of the City of Kenosha 
City Hall 
625 52nd Street, Room 300 
Kenosha, WI  53140
(262) 653-4000 
FAX: (262) 653-4010 

 Tim Casey 
Director, Community Development 
(262) 653-4030 

CDBG Program Contact 
Anthony Geliche  
Community Development Specialist 
(262) 653-4039    
FAX: (262) 653-4045 

HOME Program Contact
Michael Maki 
Community Development Specialist 
(262) 653-4039 
FAX: (262) 653-4045

 tcasey@kenosha.org 

tgeliche@kenosha.org   

mmaki@kenosha.org 

City of 
La Crosse

 Honorable Mitch Reynolds 
Mayor of the City of La Crosse 
City Hall 
400 La Crosse Street, 6th Floor 
La Crosse, WI  54601
(608) 789-7500 
FAX: (608) 789-8261 
reynoldsm@cityoflacrosse.org 

Caley Rucker 
Executive Secretary – Mayor’s Office 
(608) 789-7500 
ruckerc@cityoflacrosse.org 

 Andrea (Schnick) Trane 
Director of Planning             
(608) 789-8321 

CDBG & HOME Program Contact 
Diane McGinnis 
Community Development Administrator 
(608) 789-7512                       
FAX: (608) 789-7318

Dawn Reinhart 
Federal Program Technician 
(608) 789-7360 

Tara Fitzgerald 
Community Development Program Coordinator 
(608) 789-7363 

 tranea@cityoflacrosse.org 

mcginniscaseyd@cityoflacrosse.org 

reinhartda@cityoflacrosse.org 

fitzgeraldt@cityoflacrosse.org 
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City of
Madison

Honorable Satya Rhodes-Conway
Mayor of the City of Madison 
Room 403, City-County Building 
210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd 
Madison, WI  53703 
(608) 266-4611
FAX: (608) 267-8671        
City of Madison cont’d    

Jim O’ Keefe
Community Development Division Director 
City of Madison CDBG Office 
215 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd, Suite 300 
Madison, WI  53701 
(608) 266-7851 
FAX: (608) 261-9661 

CDBG & HOME Program Contact 
Linette Rhodes 
CDBG Grants Supervisor 
(608) 261-9240 
FAX: (608) 261-9661

Hardy Garrison 
Systems and Finance Manager 
(608) 261-9266

jokeefe@cityofmadison.com

lrhodes@cityofmadison.com 

hgarrison@cityofmadison.com 

City of 
Milwaukee

 Honorable Tom M. Barrett 
Mayor of the City of Milwaukee 
City Hall 
200 E. Wells Street, Room 201 
Milwaukee, WI  53202
(414) 286-2200 
FAX: (414) 286-3191

 Sharon Robinson 
Director, Department of Administration 
(414) 286.3828 
FAX: (414) 286-8547 

Steven L. Mahan 
Program Director 
Community Development  
Grants Administration (CDGA) 
(414) 286-3842                            
FAX: (414) 286-5003 
CDGA Reception Desk: (414) 286-3647 

CDBG Contact 
Mario Higgins 
Associate Director, CDGA 
(414) 286-3844        

HOME Contact
Annette Bass-Lewis 
Grant Monitor 
(414) 286-3824 
FAX:  (414) 286-5003 

ESG, HOPWA, CoC Contact 
Rafael Acevedo 
(414) 286-5548 

 sharon.robinson@milwaukee.gov 

Steven.Mahan@milwaukee.gov 

Mario.Higgins@milwaukee.gov 

albass@milwaukee.gov 

rafael.j.acevedojr@milwaukee.gov  
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Milwaukee 
County

David Crowley
Milwaukee County Executive  
Milwaukee County Courthouse 
901 North 9th Street, Room 306 
Milwaukee, WI  53233 
(414) 278-4211 
FAX: (414) 223-1375

Shakita LaGrant-McClain, MBA
Director 
Department of Health & Human Services 
1220 W. Vliet Street, Suite 300 
Milwaukee, WI 53205 
(414) 289-6311 
FAX: (414) 223-8196

Housing Programs Contact 
Jim Mathy 
Housing Division Administrator 
600 W. Walnut Street, Suite 100 
Milwaukee, WI  53212 
(414) 278-4894  
FAX: (414) 223-1825 
CDBG & HOME Program Contact 

Diane Tsounis 
Housing Program Manager 
600 W. Walnut Street, Suite 100 
Milwaukee, WI  53212 
(414) 278-5250     
FAX: (414) 223-1825

shakita.lagrant@
     milwaukeecountywi.gov 

james.mathy@ 
     milwaukeecountywi.gov 

diane.tsounis@ 
     milwaukeecountywi.gov 

City of 
Neenah

Honorable Dean Kaufert
Mayor of the City of Neenah 
211 Walnut Street 
Neenah, WI  54956
(920) 886-6104 
FAX: (920) 886-6109 

Chris A. Haese 
Director of Community  
Development and Assessments 
211 Walnut St. 
Neenah, WI 54956 
(920) 886-6125 
FAX: (920) 886-6129 

CDBG Program Contact 
Carol Kasimor 
Assistant Planner 
(920) 886-6128

chaese@ci.neenah.wi.us

ckasimor@ci.neenah.wi.us 

City of 
Oshkosh 

 Mark Rohloff 
City Manager 
City of Oshkosh 
215 Church Avenue 
Oshkosh, WI  54901
(920) 236-5002 

 Kelly Nieforth 
Community Development Director 
(920) 236-5045 
FAX: (920) 236-5053 

CDBG Program Contact 
Steven Wiley 
Associate Planner 
(920) 236-5062 
FAX:  (920) 236-5053 

Emily Tardiff 
Grants Coordinator 
(920) 236-5029 

 knieforth@ci.oshkosh.wi.us 

swiley@ci.oshkosh.wi.us 

etardiff@ci.oshkosh.wi.us 
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City of 
Racine

Honorable Cory Mason
Mayor of the City of Racine 
City Hall - 730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, WI  53403
(262) 636-9101 
FAX: (262) 636-9298

Bill Bowers
Director, Department of City Development 
(262) 636-9151 

CDBG, HOME & ESG Program Contact 
Matthew Rejc 
Manager, Neighborhood Services Division 
City of Racine – DCD – Room 102
(262) 636-9197 
FAX: (262) 635-5347

bill.bowers@cityofracine.org

matthew.rejc@cityofracine.org 

City of 
Sheboygan

Honorable Ryan Sorenson
Mayor of the City of Sheboygan 
City Hall 
828 Center Avenue, Suite 301 
Sheboygan, WI  53081
(920) 459-3317 
ryan.sorenson@sheboyganwi.gov 

CDBG Program Contacts
Todd Wolf 
City Administrator 
Suite 205 
(920)459,3315 
FAX: (920) 459-3315 

Chad Pelishek 
Director of Planning and Development 
Department of Planning and Development 
 (920) 459-3383   
FAX: (920) 459-3919    

todd.wolf@sheboyganwi.gov 

chad.pelishek@sheboyganwi.gov 

City of 
Superior

 Honorable Jim Paine 
Mayor of the City of Superior 
City Hall 
1316 North 14th Street, Suite 210 
Superior, WI  54880
(715) 395-7212 
FAX: (715) 395-7590

CDBG Program Contact 
Jason Serck 
Planning Director 
Department of Community Development 
(715) 395-7217              
FAX: (715) 395-7292

Krista Anderson 
Planner 
(715) 395-7556                    
FAX: (715) 395-7292

serckj@ci.superior.wi.us 

andersonk@ci.superior.wi.us 

Waukesha 
County

 Paul Farrow 
County Executive  
Waukesha County 
515 W. Moreland Blvd, Room 320 
Waukesha, WI  53188 
(262) 548-7902 

 Dale Shaver, Director 
Waukesha County  
Department of Parks & Land Use 
515 W. Moreland Blvd., Room AC260
Waukesha, WI 53188 
(262) 896-8310 
FAX: (262) 896-8298 

CDBG & HOME Program Contact 
Kristin Silva 
Community Development  Coordinator 
Waukesha County, Room AC320 
Community Development Division 
(262) 896-3370    

 dshaver@waukeshacounty.gov 

ksilva@waukeshacounty.gov 
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City of 
Wausau

Honorable Katie Rosenberg
Mayor of the City of Wausau 
City Hall - 407 Grant Street 
Wausau, WI  54403
(715) 261-6800 
FAX: (715) 261-6808

Katie.rosenberg@ci.wausau.wi.us 

CDBG Program Contact
Tammy Stratz 
Community Development Manager 
(715) 261-6682 
FAX: (715) 261-4192

Brad Lenz 
Community Development Director 
(715) 261-6683 

Shannon Graff 
Community Development Specialist 
(715) 261-6679 

tammy.stratz@ci.wausau.wi.us 

brad.lenz@ci.wausau.wi.us 

shannon.graff@ci.wausau.wi.us 

City of 
Wauwatosa

Honorable Dennis McBride
Mayor of the City of Wauwatosa 
City Hall 
7725 W. North Avenue 
Wauwatosa, WI  53213
(414) 479-8915                    

Paulette Enders
Development Director 
(414) 479-3531                   
FAX: (414) 479-3532 

Jennifer Ferguson 
Planner I 
(414) 479-3522  

CDBG Program Contact 
Amy Bennett   
414-479-3522

penders@wauwatosa.net

jferguson@wauwatosa.net 

abennett@wauwatosa.net 

City of 
West Allis

 Honorable Dan Devine 
Mayor of the City of West Allis 
City Hall 
7525 W. Greenfield Ave., Room 123 
West Allis, WI  53214
(414) 302-8290 

 Patrick Schloss 
Economic Development Executive Director 
Department of Economic Development 
(414) 302-8468 
FAX: (414) 302-8401 

CDBG Program Contact 
Steve Schaer 
Planning and Zoning Manager 
(414) 302-8466 

Mariel Hildenbrand 
Community Development Senior Planner 
(414) 302-8463

 pschloss@westalliswi.gov 

sschaer@westalliswi.gov 

mhildenbrand@westalliswi.gov 
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Balance of 
the State

State Program Administrators
Joel Brennan, Secretary 
Department of Administration 
101 E. Wilson Street, 10th Floor 
Madison, WI  53703 
(608) 266-1741 

Division of Energy, Housing, and Community 
Resources 
Susan Brown
Administrator, Division of Energy, Housing, and 
Community Resources
101 E. Wilson Street, 9th floor 
Madison, WI  53703 
(608) 266-2035 

Bureau of Housing  
Kenna Arvold 
Bureau Director 
(608) 264-6152 

Includes the following programs: 
ESG, HOPWA, TBRA, SSSG, IBRETA, HOME 

Landon Williams 
Policy Initiatives Advisor 

Bureau of Community Development 
David Pawlisch 
Bureau Director 
(608) 261-7538 

Includes the following programs: 
Planning, Economic Development, Public 
Facility, Public Facility for Economic 
Development, Disaster Recovery, CDBG 
Emergency Assistance, NSP 1 & 3, CDBG 
Housing, Housing Trust Fund

susan.brown@wisconsin.gov 

kenna.arvold@wisconsin.gov 

landont.williams@wisconsin.gov 

david.pawlisch@wisconsin.gov 

Program Key:
CDBG = Community Development Block Grant
COC = Continuum of Care 
DRG= Disaster Recovery Assistance Program  
ESG = Emergency Shelter Grant 
HOME = HOME Investment Partnership

HPRP = Homeless Prevention & Rapid Rehousing
HOPWA=Housing Opportunities for Persons with Aids  
NSP = Neighborhood Stabilization Program 
T-CAP = Tax Credit Assistance Program

REVISED:  10/4/21 


